503644322 01/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3690957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAI YING KO	11/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOLINGUS IP LLC
Street Address:	GROSSMATT 6
City:	6052 HERGISWIL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13320520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)332-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 788-9900

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH P. HAMILTON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00704-8029.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL WILLIAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Deed_of_Assignment#page1.tif source=Deed_of_Assignment#page2.tif source=Deed_of_Assignment#page3.tif source=Deed_of_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503644322 REEL: 037461 FRAME: 0690

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

SAI YING KO

AND

BIOLINGUS IP LLC

Davies Collison Cave
Intellectual Property
255 Elizabeth Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000
Tel: +61 2 9293 1000 Fax: +61 2 9262 1080
Ref: 35014937 and 35228859
© Davies Collison Cave 2015



davies.com.au **PATENT**

REEL: 037461 FRAME: 0691

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made on the 18 day of November 2015.

BETWEEN:

Sai Ying Ko of Poly Office Plaza, Suite 868, 8th Floor, 14 Dongzhimen, Nandajie, Beijing 100027, China (**Assignor**)

AND

Biolingus IP LLC of Grossmatt 6, 6052 Hergiswil, Switzerland (**Assignee**)

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is the owner of United States Patent No. 8951566 and United States Patent Application No. 14/586548 entitled "Process for preparing products comprising stabilised actives and compositions comprising same" (**Applications**) and is the inventor of inventions which are the subject of the Applications (**Inventions**).
- B. The Assignor agrees to assign all its right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the Application and related rights to the Assignee on the terms set out in this Deed.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely all his right, title and interest in and to:

- (a) the Application(s), at least so that the grant of any patents or similar protection on the Application(s) shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee;
- (b) the Inventions, including, without limitation, the right to apply for patents or similar legal protection in respect of the Inventions in any country or region of the world (whether as a refiling of any or all of the Application(s), a divisional application, a continuation or a continuation in part or an application made under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including any national or regional phase entry deriving from such applications), including all rights of priority to the Application(s), and to make such applications including in the name of the Assignor, so that any patents or similar legal protection granted on any or all such applications shall be in the name of, and any such patents or similar protection shall vest in, the Assignee; and

MacIntosh HD:Users:tomko:Library:Containers:com.apple.mail:Data:Library:Mail Downloads:258ED2EA-5DC0-4B4D-9898-749B18E5A286:US CSSR Deed of Assignment - KO & Biolingus.DOCX - 6/11/15

(c) all powers, privileges and immunities arising or accrued in respect of the Inventions and the Application(s) including, without limitation, the right to sue for and obtain damages, profits, compensation and other relief (and retain any financial awards made) in respect of any infringement of such patents or similar legal protection granted or in respect of any interference with any rights assigned pursuant to this Deed, whether occurring before or after the date of this Deed,

(together, the Assigned Rights).

2. GENERAL

2.1 Further Assurances

Each of the parties undertakes to execute all further documents and render all assistance reasonably required for the purpose of giving full effect to this Deed, including, but not limited to, confirming or recording the title of the Assignee in the Inventions and any patents or other similar legal protection granted in respect of the Inventions and for securing for the Assignee the full benefit of the Assigned Rights.

2.2 Power of Attorney

The Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints the Assignee as his attorney to do all things that the Assignee considers reasonably necessary for the purpose of assigning or perfecting the Assigned Rights including, without limitation, to make, execute and deliver any forms, filings, requests, instructions, certificates, letters and other documents necessary for recording the Assignee as the owner of the Assigned Rights.

2.3 Variations

No variation of this Deed will be of any force or effect unless it is in writing and signed by each party to this Deed.

2.4 Governing Law

This Deed shall be governed by and construed according to the laws of the State of Victoria, Australia.

Macintosh HD:Users:tomko:Library:Containers:com.apple.mail:Data:Library:Mail Downloads:258ED2EA-5DC0-4B4D-9898-749B18E5A286:US CSSR Deed of Assignment - KO & Biolingus.DOCX - 6/11/15

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by) Sai Ying Ko in the presence of: Signature of Sai Ying Ko Signature of Witness EXECUTED as a Deed for and on behalf of) Biolingus IP LLC by its duly authorised) officer in the presence of: Signature of Authorised Officer Signature of Witness Name and Title of Authorised Officer

EXECUTED AS A DEED

RECORDED: 01/12/2016